LNG CROATIA LLC for liquefied natural gas business, Zagreb, Radnička cesta 80, PIN: 53902625891, (hereinafter: the Contracting Entity) announces the following:

INVITATION TO SUBMIT REQUEST TO PARTICIPATE

I. PRINCIPAL LNG CROATIA LLC for liquefied natural gas business LNG CROATIA LLC Radnička cesta 80, 10000 Zagreb, Croatia Tax No.: 080733282, PIN: 53902625891 Tel: +385 1 4094 600 E-mail: info@lng.hr Web: www.lng.hr

Contact person: Nenad Živković Address: Radnička cesta 80 10000 Zagreb, Croatia Telephone number: +385 1 4094 616 Fax number: +385 1 4094 601 E-mail address: <u>nenad.zivkovic@lng.hr</u> Internet address: <u>http://lng.hr/hr</u>

II. SUBJECT MATTER OF THE PROCUREMENT

Procurement of works for the LNG Import Terminal on the Island of Krk based on a Floating Storage & Regasification Unit ("FSRU") consisting of the design and construction of jetty, connecting gas pipeline and highpressure installations including pigging station, water and drainage, auxiliary facilities and buildings. The contract shall be concluded based on the FIDIC Yellow Book form of contract.

III. TAKEOVER OF DOCUMENTATION FOR PRE-QUALIFICATION OF CANDIDATES (DPC)

Upon the submission of the request for delivery of the DPC by the interested economic operator, the Contracting Entity will provide the username and password in electronic form through which it will be possible to download the DPC on the Contracting Entity's website and to access the information related to the prequalification procedure. In the request for delivery of the DPC, the interested economic operator should state:

- Name and seat of the economic subject,
- Address,
- Telephone, fax number and e-mail,
- Name, surname and position of the contact person

IV. PROCEDURE

The Contracting Entity performs an energy business activity which is not included in Article 339 of the Public Procurement Act of the Republic of Croatia (Official Gazette 120/16) and is exempt from the application of the aforementioned Act which is based on Directive 2014/25/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on procurement by entities operating in water, energy, transport and postal services sector and repealing Directive 2004/17/EC (OJ L 94/243, 28 March 2014) and Directive 2014/24/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on public procurement and repealing Directive 2004/18/EC (OJ L 94/243, 28 March 2014) and Directive 2014/24/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on public procurement and repealing Directive 2004/18/EC (OJ L 94/65, 28 March 2014).

V. DEADLINE FOR THE SUBMISSION OF REQUESTS TO PARTICIPATE

The deadline for submission of the Requests to participate is 6th of October 2017, until 2 p.m.

The Requests to participate shall be submitted via regular mail or directly at the address of the Contracting Entity: LNG Croatia LLC, Radnička cesta 80, 10000 Zagreb, Republic of Croatia.

The Requests to participate received in the registry of the Contracting Entity before the deadline for the submission of Requests (whether submitted in person or via regular mail), shall be considered Requests received in a timely manner.